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FINAL Page
14:31:48 9-Nov-1999
COUNTY OF CLATSOP, OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 2, 199%
CLATS0P COUNTY CLERK & DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS

1 Ballots Counted - TOTAL 5] Undervotes

2 Registered Voters - TOTAL MEAS 6Y:AMENDS CONSTITUTION:GRANTS VICTIMS CONSTITUTIONA
MEAS &68:AMENDS CONSTITUTION:ALLOWS PROTECTING BUSINESS RIGHTES IN CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS, JUVENILE PROCEEDINGS
CERTAIN GOV'T PROGRAMS FROM PRISON WORX PROGRAMS VOTE FOR 1
VOTE FOR 1 7 YES

3 YES 8 NO

4 NO 9 Overvotes

] Overvates 10 Undervotes

i 2 b I dovann [ TR 1 S - | DA 19

0001 ASTORIA 1 322 569 167 141 1 13 170 139 o 13
N0D2 ASTORIA 2 422 851 222 182 2 117 213 197 o 12
0001 ASTORIA 3 372 939 193 162 1 i6 220 137 0 15
0004 ASTORIA 4 347 709 174 157 0 16 182 151 1 13
0005 ASTORIA 5 103 568 176 114 i} 13 139 129 2 13
0006 ASTORIA B .0333 . 875 . 17B....13B.....n ) R 18 . 168....154......0.....11
0007 ASTORIA 7 332 653 192 130 1 9 177 147 Li] 8
0003 ASTORIA & 203 557 106 [:1:] o] g 114 ‘AL 8] 8
0020 CANNOCN BEACE 436 1,102 241 183 Q 12 250 179 0 7
0021 CHADWELL 284 597 147 124 1 12 157 115 2 10
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 370 157 210 150 Q 10 220 143 0 7
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP . 484 . 945 . 272....200...... ) S 11 . 276....190......1.....17
0024 ELSIE a0 - 224 30 30 0 0 51 26 0 3
0025 GEARHART 365 713 222 133 1 9 211 143 0 11
D028 HAMLET a4 251 58 34 o 2 57 34 4] 3
0027 HAMMOND 240 595 112 123 0 5 148 B7 1 4
0028 JEWELL . 141 391 70 67 0 4 87 53 o 1
0029 JOHN DAY . 160 . 393 . 92..... |1 Oieaerad . 97..... -1 F + [ .B
0030 KNAPBA 440 1,046 231 197 0 12 262 170 0 :]
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 58 777 163 182 a 14 206 140 1 12
0035 NECAMICUM 112 297 64 46 0 2 76 - 33 0 3
0016 OLNEY 195 3gg 102 83 1 3 106 83 1] B
0037 SEASIDE 1 54 7986 i88 155 [H} 11 218 128 1 7
0D18 SEASIDE 2 . 267 . 749 . 149....109...... [« J 9 . 179..... : 7 SRR « DR 4
0039 SEASIDE 3 266 714 149 108 2 7 171 90 4] 5
0040 SEASIDE 4 474 1,248 247 213 8] 14 313 151 2 B
0043 STANLEY ACRES 132 325 75 54 o 3 94 37 0 1
D044 SVENSEN 246 568 118 123 4] 3 141 100 o] 5
0045 ARCH CAPE B 158 J1 36 1] o] 29 37 0 1
0046 WALLUSKI . 133 . 263 . 6B..... B2.... 2 PR 3 . BO..... L 1 PR 2
0047 WARRENTON 1 452 1,040 275 170 1] 7 283 164 1 4
0048 WARRENTON 2 269 631 148 110 Q 10 171 86 4] 12
0050 WESTPORT 199 429 115 79 0 L] 124 71 [+ 4
0052 HILLCREST 168 a3 84 a2 0 2 :1:3 75 [} 5

TOTRL | 9,421 21,401 5,088 4,030 12 291 5,498 3,660 12 251
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14331:46 S-Nov-1999

COUNTY OF CLATSOPR,

OREGON

SPECIAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 2,

1999

CLATSOP COUNTY CLERK & DIRECTCR OF ELECTIONS

MEAS 7H:AMENDS CONSTITUTION:GIVES FUBLIC, THRU PROSECUTO
RIGHT TO DEMAND JURY TRIAL IN CRIMINAL CASES

VOTE FOR 1

11 YES

12 NO

13 Overvotes

14 Undervotes
MEAS T71:AMENDS CONSTITUTION:LIMITS PRETRIAL
ACCUSED PERSON TO PROTECT VICTIMS, PUBLIC
VOTE FOR 1

15 YES

nocl
D002
onad
ooo4
opos
0006
foo7
nooe
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
ooz25
0026
0027
0028
09z9
0030
o3l
0g35
0036
ool
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

ASTORIA
ASTCRIA
ASTDRIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANRON BEACH

CHAOWELL

NORTH CLATSOP

SOUTH CLATSOP .
ELSIE

GEARHART

RAMLET

HAMMOND

JEWELL

JOHN DAY .
KNAPPA

LEWIS AND CLARK

NECANICUM

OLNEY

SEASIDE 1

SEARSIDE 2

SEASIDE J

SEASIDE 4

STANLEY ACRES

SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE

WALLUSKI .
WARRENTON 1

WARRENTON 2

WESTPORT

EILLCREST

m U N

TOTAL 4,

1g NO
17 Overvates
18 tndervotes

Page

MEAS 72:AMENDS CDNSTITUTION:ALLOWS MURDER CONVICTION BY
11 TO 1 JURY VERDICT
VOTE FOR 1

RELEARSE OF
11..... 12...00 3..... 14
125 i85 0 12
144 262 1 11
149 207 o] 16
112 222 o] 13
112 175 0 iB
124....193. ... 0.....14
116 208 1 <]
93 101 [0} g
173 257 o] ]
110 146 1 7
159 204 1 B
193....278..... O.-.us 13
41 kL] v] o]
132 226 o 7
37 56 ] 1
97 138 a] 5
&0 ;Y] 1 i}
[ PAP B5.cnees |+ PP 7
220 205 1 14
150 1495 1 13
49 B0 o 3
a8 103 o 4
167 179 1 7
126....137.0.000 [+ PR 3
128 132 0 B
223 239 I 11
78 53 D 1
109 133 a 4
21 46 o o
[ -1 - FR ) S |
227 211 o] 14
121 138 0 10
a4 aa 0 7
69 95 o] 4
g0l 5,155 11 254

19 YES
20 nNo
21 Cvervotes
22 Undarvotes

15..... 16..... 17....u 18
162 147 1 12
207 206 o g
199 158 o] 15
173 160 ] 14
151 138 1 13
172....150...-...0..... 11
173 148 1 10
113 79 o] 11
243 1A5 1 7
163 112 13 8
219 143 0 a
279....192...... 2.0...11
53 26 [ 1
193 160 2 10
52 42 o] 4}
138 97 1] 5
86 55 0 1]
98...v.85000n-n [1 7
266 163 0 11
219 128 o 12
64 45 4] 3
114 78 4] 3
210 134 i 9
171.....93......0....- .3
158 94 o] 4
306 156 1} 12
94 36 o 2
142 100 1] 4
26 41 Q 0
TdeveaeGBusenaslOanneaal
275 171 i 5
169 89 0 11
123 71 1) 5
=L 79 1 2
5,381 3,789 12 239

19..... 20.....21
137 175 o
175 2386 Q
164 190 o]
151 183 1
107 184 1

. 125....159...... 0
144 177 0

a7 107 0
192 237 c
i44 134 1
183 184 0

. 237....235...... 1

48 32 a
158 200 1

s 57 0
125 112 o

B5 ] 0

. B9..... : |- J 0
220 212 o}
168 131 0

56 53 0

95 a9 0
171 174 2

. 137....128...... +]
129 124 2
236 205 1

[:[s] 50 a
114 129 o]

24 43 0

P I UL Y S 1
243 201 2
138 124 0

95 87 0

19 ;1] 0

4,425 4,765 13

W Nt o

[ ]

218
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14:31:48 O-Nov-1935

COUNTY OF CLATSOP, OREGON

SPECIAL ELECTION

NOVEMEER 2, 1999

CLATSOP COUNTY CLERX & DIRECTOR OF . ELECTIONS

MEAS 73:RMENDS CONSTITUTION:LIMITS IMMUNITY FROM CRIMINA
PROSECUTION/PERSON ORDERED TO TESTIFY RE:HIS/EER CONDUCT

VOTE

FOR 1
231 YES
24 NO

25 Qvervotes
26 Undervotas

MEAS 74 :AMENDS CONSTITUTION:REQUIRES TERMS/IMPRISONMENT
ANNOUNCED IN COURT BE FULLY SERVED W/EXCEPTIONS

VOTE

nool
noo2
Q003
0004
0065
oooe
0007
ooas
o020
go21
Qo22
D023
0024
0oZs
0026
0027
0oze
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0oav
0038
0039
on40
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
o048
ooso
0052

TOTAL

FOR 1
27 YES

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTCRIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACE
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SoUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HMLET
HAMMOND
JEWELL
JOHN DAY
KNAFPA
LEWIS AND CLARK
NECANICUM
GLNEY
SEASIDE 1
SEASIDE 2

3

4

M~ MW d LR

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACHES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAFPE
WALLUSRI
WARHENTON 1
WAHRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

23..... 24
123 181
152 261
143 208
146 les
114 174

. 134....182
128 150

16 114
179 239
136 135
161 198

. 233....233

35 44
156 196

41 52
103 133

62 76

. T4.....80
206 221
159 i85

50 59

a7 g9
166 176

. 126....134
129 129
236 224

76 52
104 131

an 37

. B3.....85
208 226
129 131

51 101

59 g2

4,125 4,947

[1=3

28 Ho
29 Overvotes
30 Undervotes

MEAS 75:AMENDS CONSTITUTION:PERSONS CONVICTED OF CERTAIN
CRIMES CAN'T SERVE ON GRAND OR CRIMINAL TRIAL JURIES

VOTE FOR 1
31 YES
32 HO
33 Overvotes
34 Undervotes

..28 27...-42B.cens 2%9.....

i8 156 147 D
g 199 212 1
20 202 131 1
13 150 172 1
14 138 148 1

we-16 . 1644442158000 00000,

1z 173 147 1
13 100 95 0
18 208 215 o]
13 174 102 D
10 229 133 1
.18 . 259....207...... 1.00..17
1 48 i1 1]
13 1a7 164 o)
1 54 EL] o
4 138 57 [+
3 79 652 o]
ceel . 97..... -1 - PR [+ PR
13 261 167 D
15 213 135 1
3 63 43 0
9 120 70 0
12 209 132 0
eee? . 162.....89.00... L1 F
;] 157 104 1]
14 286 176 1
4 a2 38 0
5 138 104 [t}
¢} 26 g D
seed o Bde...lB70..n.. 1.040001
17 279 161 0
g 160 L 1
] 123 70 0
7 79 a2 2
340 35,199 3,920 13

Jl..... 3z.
172 137
215 203
204 153
170 163
&0 135

« 179..,01400cc0e
182 142
103 91
223 202
173 103
229 135
. 296....177.

50 30
211 145

49 44
150 88

B2 59

PR BN 57.
264 166
215 134

I 38
116 76
224 125
170..... 93.
166 g5
309 154

97 34
159 B2

27 38

. T9..... 53.
297 142
185 79
126 68

86 79

5,536 3,660

Page
3.....34
a] 13
o 4
0 15
2 12
0 a
[+ DR 14
0 a
0 9
o] 11
1 7
0 3]
loceaa 10
[0} Q
1 a
[+] 3
[} 2
0 o]
[» PO B
0 10
5] 10
0 3
s} 3
u} 5
Devicsn 4
4} 5
0 11
aQ 1
i 4
0 2
| P 3
0 13
0 5
a 3
0 3
[ 219

El
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14:31:48 3I-Nov-1599
COUNTY OF CLATEOP, OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTIOR
NOVEMBER 2, 1858%
CLATSOP COUNTY CLERK & DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS

MEAS 76:AMENDS CONSTITUTION :REQUIRES LIGHT, HERVY MOTODR 40 NO
VEHICLE CLASSES PHOPORTIONATELY SHRRE HWY COSTS 41 Ovarvotes
VOTE FOR 1 42 Undervotes

15 YES MEAS 4-65:AMENDS HCME RULE CHRRTER TO ELECT COMMISSIONER

36 NOD BY DISTRICT

a7 Overvotes VOTE FOR 1

38 Undervotes 43 YES
MEAS 4-64:AMENDS HOME RULE CHARTER T0 ELECT CLERK, 44 NO
ASSES5S50R AND TREASURER 45 Overvotes
VOTE FOR 1 46 Upndarvotes

19 YES

jc § P 36....0 b ) 38 39..... A....- 41..... 42 43.....44.00..0 45....- 46

0001 ASTORIA 1 170 136 0 16 102 207 0 13 120 187 0 15
0002 ASTORIA 2 232 180 0 10 140 266 ] 18 160 246 1 15
0003 ASTORIA 3 180 176 0 16 147 198 1 26 163 184 0 25
0004 ASTDRIA 4 166 168 1 12 135 202 0 10 147 186 1 13
0005 ASTOHIA 5 161 128 3 11 97 196 o 10 120 172 1 10
DOUE ASTORIA & . 196....119....- WZeva1l8 . 145....17%...n.- s PP 17 . 155....162...... D.v... 16
0007 ASTORIA 7 168 155 0 5 153 171 4} a 157 161 0 14
Q008 ASTORIA B 98 a5 2 10 a7 99 o] 7 g9 896 1} a
0DZ0 CANNQN BEACH 253 170 1 1z 128 2B3 0 25 175 235 1 25
0021 CHADWELL 123 150 1 10 144 129 o 11 148 125 4} 11
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 194 164 0 12 168 187 1 14 186 155 o 19
o023 SOUTH CLATSOP . 25B8....212...... Zieans 12 . 179....2B83.....0 | 21 . 203....25%...... |« PP 22
Q024 ELSIE 26 53 o 1 49 26 o] 5 54 21 o} 5
0025 GEARHART 209 149 o 7 136 209 1} 20 162 185 o] 18
0026 HAMLET 46 43 1 2 45 44 ¢] 5 51 38 1 4
0027 HAMMOND 104 132 1 3 97 129 Q 14 107 123 [+ 10
0028 JEWELL 57 kx 0 7 58 34 1 B 100 i5 o] 6
0029 JOHN DAY « B7ev... T SR | F 9 . 7B.e... Tdoooue Denvena B . BZ2..... Tliven-a s PR 7
0030 KNAPPA 203 227 o 10 248 i74 a 18 283 146 Q 11
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 157 186 3 13 191 158 o] 10 185 161 0 13
0035 NECARICUH 60 50 0 2 51 59 0 2 57 52 o 3
0036 OLNEY 83 109 D 3 100 90 0 5 106 84 o 5
0037 SEASIDE 1 199 141 4 10 141 159 5] 14 166 171 0 17
0Qi@ SEASIDE 2 P -5 PR i iy l...... 8 . 1i7....135.....- [+ PP 15 . 152....104...... locons 10
0019 SEASIDE 3 161 58 1 f 123 118 o 25 160 B6 Q 20
0040 SEASBIDE 4 281 180 1 12 180 2b4 0 o 234 213 1 26
0043 STANLEY ACRES 72 57 1 2 63 62 0 7 69 59 0 4
0044 SVENSEN 110 128 1 B 123 113 o] 10 136 102 [} a
0045 AHCE CAPE 43 23 0 1 19 45 0 3 i3 iz 0 2
0046 WALLUSKI R -1 T . [ & 4 . 4Z2...-. B2.evenelenncwa + B52.0ceeTH0ccass |+ PR 5}
0047 WARRENTON 1 244 185 8] 13 214 2086 ¢] 32 246 181 0 25
0048 WARRENTOH 2 125 135 a 9 128 127 0 14 131 123 0 15
0050 WESTPCRT 98 97 0 4 129 59 1 10 140 51 [} 8
p052 HILLCREST BO BS 0 2 105 59 0 4 107 57 0 4
TOTAL 4,818 4,297 26 280 4,112 4,858 -] 445 4,656 4,338 7 420
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FINAL Page ]
14:31:48 9-Hov-1839
COUNTY OF CLATSOP, OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTION
NCVEMBER 2, 1993. )
CLATSOP COUNTY CLERK & DIREETOS OE*EL'E:;‘TIDNS

LR ET Iy
=t L _.1“"

MEAS 4-66:CLATSKANTE SCHCOL DISTRICT GENERAL OBLIGATION WE[ DERSIG D, . ;IE‘&EB;} CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A
BOND AUTHORIZATION 'gngr'ilnﬂ ACCU‘:"ATE- scmos TEE VOTES CAST AT THE
VOTE FOR 1 SPEL AS }:n ‘DIQN, EELtu ON YONEMEER 2, 1998

47 YES 'y o =4 , REGISTERED

48 NO 4 MF‘B’//!’? » REGISTERED

48 Overvotes ‘A“!wm m . REGISTEZRED

50 Undervotes L e ¥ L2

47.0nns 4B..... 48. . ... s0 ), ., ""“-"'“ji%’r o
0050 WESTFORT 76 103 0 B~ Tted, . "r ‘
oo ‘l(c' -

TOTAL * 76 103 o a B d ﬁ Q 3 ‘e



